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Court File No.  CV-11-9159-00CL

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE

COMMERCIAL LIST

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES' CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,
 R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR 
ARRANGEMENT

 OF PRISZM INCOME FUND, PRISZM CANADIAN OPERATING TRUST, 
PRISZM INC. AND KIT FINANCE INC.

(the “Applicants”)

SERVICE LIST
(as at June 15 2011) 

PARTY CONTACT

PRISZM LP, PRISZM INC., PRISZM CANADIAN 

OPERATING TRUST, PRISZM INCOME FUND AND 

KIT FINANCE INC.
101 Exchange Avenue
Vaughan, ON L4K 5R6

Applicants

Deborah Papernick
Tel: (416) 739-2983
Fax: (416) 650-9751
Email: deborah.papernick@priszm.com

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP
5300 Commerce Court West
199 Bay Street
Toronto, ON  M5L 1B9

Lawyers for the Applicants

Ashley J. Taylor
Tel: (416) 869-5236
Fax: (416) 947-0866
Email: ataylor@stikeman.com

Maria Konyukhova
Tel: (416) 869-5230
Email: mkonyukhova@stikeman.com

Kathryn Esaw
Tel: (416) 869-6820
Email: kesaw@stikeman.com
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FTI CONSULTING CANADA INC.
TD Waterhouse Tower
79 Wellington Street, Suite 2010
Toronto, ON  M5K 1G8

Monitor

Nigel D. Meakin
Tel: (416) 649-8065
Fax: (416) 649-8101
Email: nigel.meakin@fticonsulting.com  

Toni Vanderlaan
Tel: (416)  649-8075
Email: toni.vanderlaan@fticonsulting.com  

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP
First Canadian Place
100 King Street West, Suite 6100
Toronto, ON  M5X 1B8

Lawyers for the Monitor

Marc Wasserman
Tel: (416) 862-4908
Fax: (416) 862-6666
Email: mwasserman@osler.com

Jeremy Dacks
Tel: (416)  862-4923
Email: jdacks@osler.com

YUM! RESTAURANTS INTERNATIONAL (CANADA)
COMPANY

101 Exchange Avenue
Vaughan, ON  L4K 5R6

Sabir Sami
Email: sabir.sami@yum.com

WOOLGAR, VANWIECHEN, KETCHESON &
DUCOFFE LLP
Barristers and Solicitors
70 The Esplanade, Suite 401
Toronto, ON  M5E 1R2

Lawyers for Yum! Restaurants International 
(Canada) Company

Christopher Cosgriffe
Tel: (416) 867-9036
Fax: (416) 867-1434
Email: ccosgriffe@woolvan.com

PRUDENTIAL INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT INC.
100 Mulberry Street
Newark, NJ 07102

Paul Procyk
Tel:           (973) 802-8107
Fax:          (888) 889-3832
Email: paul.procyk@prudential.com

GOWLINGS LLP
Barristers and Solicitors
1 First Canadian Place
100 King Street West, Suite 1600
Toronto, ON  M5X 1G5

Lawyers for Prudential Investment Management 
Inc.

Patrick Shea
Tel: (416) 369-7399
Fax: (416) 862-7661
Email: patrick.shea@gowlings.com
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BINGHAM MCCUTCHEN LLP
One State Street
Hartford, CT  06103-3178

Lawyers for Prudential Investment Management 
Inc.

Scott Falk
Tel: (860) 240-2763
Fax: (860) 240-2587
Email: scott.falk@bingham.com

RSM RICHTER

200 King Street West, Suite 1100
Toronto, ON  M5H 3T4

Financial advisor for Prudential Investment 
Management Inc.

Robert Kofman
Tel: (416) 932-6228
Fax: (416) 932-6200
Email: bkofman@rsmrichter.com

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP
2800 Commerce  Court West
199 Bay Street
Toronto, ON  M5L 1A9

Lawyers for the Former Independent Trustees 
and Directors of the Applicants

Susan Grundy
Tel: (416) 863-2572
Fax: (416) 863-2653
Email: susan.grundy@blakes.com

Pamela Huff
Tel: (416) 863-2958
Email: pamela.huff@blakes.com

David Toswell
Tel: (416) 863-4246
Email: david.toswell@blakes.com

MINDEN GROSS LLP
145 King Street West, Suite 2200
Toronto, ON M5H 4G2

Lawyers for 2279549 Ontario Inc. and Deborah 
Papernick

David T. Ullmann
Tel: (416) 369-4148 
Fax: (416) 864-9223
Email: dullmann@mindengross.com

BENNETT JONES LLP
3400 One First Canadian Place
P.O. Box 130
Toronto, ON M5X 1A4

Conflict Lawyers for Applicants

Mark Laugesen
Tel: (416) 777-4802
Fax: (416) 863-1716
Email:       laugesenm@bennettjones.com

Gavin Finlayson
Tel: (416) 777-5762
Email:       finlaysong@bennettjones.com
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AIRD & BERLIS LLP
Brookfield Place, 181 Bay Street
Suite 1800, Box 754
Toronto, ON M5J 2T9

Lawyers for Scott's Real Estate Investment Trust, 
SR Operating Trust, Scott's Real Estate Limited 
Partnership, Scott's Trustee Corp. and Scott's GP 
Trust

Steven L. Graff 
Tel: (416) 865-7726
Fax: (416) 863-1515
Email:       sgraff@airdberlis.com

Ian Aversa 
Tel: (416) 865-3082
Email:       iaversa@airdberlis.com

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
ONTARIO REGIONAL OFFICE
The Exchange Tower
130 King Street West
Suite 3400, Box 36
Toronto, ON M5X 1K6

Attorney General of Canada

Diane Winters
Tel: (416) 973-3172
Fax:           (416) 973-0809
Email:       diane.winters@justice.gc.ca

MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP
1000 De La Gauchetière Street West
Bureau 2500
Montréal, QC  H3B 0A2

Toronto Dominion Bank Tower
66 Wellington Street West, Suite 5300
Toronto, ON M5K 1E6

Lawyers for Olymel

Alain Tardif
Tel:     (514) 397-4274
Fax:          (514) 875-6246
Email:       atardif@mccarthy.ca

Kevin McElcheran
Tel:     (416) 601-7730
Fax:          (416) 868-0673
Email:       kmcelcheran@mccarthy.ca

MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP
Toronto Dominion Bank Tower
66 Wellington Street West, Suite 5300
Toronto, ON M5K 1E6

Lawyers for Pepsi-Cola Canada Ltd.

F. Paul Morrison
Tel:     (416) 601-7887
Fax:          (416) 868-0673
Email:       pmorriso@mccarthy.ca

Heather L. Meredith
Tel:     (416) 601-8342
Email:       hmeredith@mccarthy.ca
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LENCZNER SLAGHT ROYCE SMITH GRIFFIN LLP
130 Adelaide Street West, Suite 2600
Toronto, ON M5H 3P5

Lawyers for Sysco Canada

Peter Osborne
Tel:     (416) 865-3094
Fax: (416) 865-9010
Email:       posborne@litigate.com

TORYS LLP
79 Wellington Street West
TD Centre, Suite 3000
Toronto, ON M5K 1N2

Lawyers for The Cadillac Fairview Corporation 
Limited

David Bish
Tel:     (416) 865-7353
Fax:          (416) 865-7380
Email:      dbish@torys.com

CAW-CANADA

205 Placer Court
Toronto, ON M2H 3H9

Lawyers for National Automobile, Aerospace, 
Transportation and General Workers Union of 
Canada (CAW-Canada)

Barry E. Wadsworth
Tel:     (416) 495-3776
Fax:          (416) 495-3786
Email:      barry.wadsworth@caw.ca

GARDINER ROBERTS LLP
Scotia Plaza
40 King St. West, Suite 3100
Toronto, ON M5H 3Y2

Lawyers for Soul Restaurants Canada Inc.

Jonathan Wigley
Tel:     (416) 865-6655
Fax:          (416) 865-6636
Email:      jwigley@gardiner-roberts.com

Arlene O’Neill
Tel: (416) 865-6640
Email:      aoneill@gardiner-roberts.com

MILLER THOMSON LLP
Scotia Plaza
40 King St. West, Suite 5800
Toronto, ON M5H 3S1

Lawyers for Metro-Richelieu Inc.

Arthi Sambasivan
Tel:     (416) 595-8636
Fax:          (416) 595-8695
Email:      asambasivan@millerthomson.com



5804619 v16

6

DAOUST VUKOVICH LLP
20 Queen Street West, Suite 3000
Toronto, ON M5H 3R3

Lawyers for Canadian Property Holdings Inc.

Gasper Galati
Tel:     (416) 598-7050
Fax:          (416) 597-8897
Email:      ggalati@dv-law.com

Ken Pimentel
Tel:     (416) 597-9306
Email:     kpimentel@dv-law.com

MCLEAN & KERR LLP
130 Adelaide Street West, Suite 2800
Toronto, ON M5H 3P5

Lawyers for 20 VIC Management Inc.; Ivanhoe 
Cambridge Inc.; Morguard Investments Limited; 
Retrocom Mid-Market REIT; Primaris Retail Real 
Estate Investment Trust; Oxford Properties 
Group Inc.

Walter Stevenson
Tel: (416) 369-6602
Fax: (416) 366-8571
Email: wstevenson@mcleankerr.com

Linda Galessiere
Tel: (416) 369-6609
Email: lgalessiere@mcleankerr.com

SUNRISE POULTRY PROCESSORS LTD.
13542 73-A Avenue
Surrey, B.C. V3W 1C9

Scott Cummings
Tel:      (604) 596-9505
Fax:      (604) 596-6966
Email:      scummings@sunrisepoultry.bc.ca

Doreen Kerr
Tel:     (604) 596-9505 ext. 3314
Email:     dkerr@sunrisepoultry.bc.ca

CALLOWAY REIT
700 Applewood Crescent
Vaughan, ON L4K 5X3

Tia Squeo
Tel:      (905) 326-6400 ext. 7750
Fax:      (905) 760-6206
Email:      tsqueo@callowayreit.com

SMARTCENTRES MANAGEMENT INC.
700 Applewood Crescent
Vaughan, ON L4K 5X3

Agent for Calloway REIT

Jeffrey A. Winick
Tel:      (905) 760-6200 ext. 7665
Fax:      (905) 760-6220
Email:      jwinick@smartcentres.com
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FRASER MILNER CASGRAIN LLP

Toronto-Dominion Centre
77 King St. West, Suite 400
Toronto, ON
M5K 0A1

Counsel for the Bank of Montreal

Laurence Geringer
Tel:      (416) 863-4684
Fax:      (416) 863-4592
Email:      laurence.geringer@fmc-law.com
Ross Walker
Tel:      (416) 863-4742
Email:      ross.walker@fmc-law.com


